1	State of Arkansas
2	93rd General Assembly
3	Fiscal Session, 2022 SR 29
4	
5	By: Senator Rice
6	
7	SENATE RESOLUTION
8	TO CELEBRATE THE BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH FOR
9	ASSISTING THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR SEVENTY-FIVE (75)
10	YEARS.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO CELEBRATE THE BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE
15	RESEARCH FOR ASSISTING THE GENERAL
16	ASSEMBLY FOR SEVENTY-FIVE (75) YEARS.
17	
18	
19	WHEREAS, on March 6, 1947, the Bureau of Legislative Research was
20	created as part of the same legislation that created the Legislative Council;
21	and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the Bureau of Legislative Research began with only a director,
24	a stenographer, and a couple of administrative assistants to assist the
25	legislature; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, the Bureau of Legislative Research was originally created for
28	a twenty (20) year period and its original duties included providing
29	legislative services to the Legislative Council, submitting itemized budgets
30	for each state agency, drafting bills with the assistance of the University
31	of Arkansas School of Law, and assisting the Governor in acquiring factual
32	information concerning various matters; and
33	
34	WHEREAS, since its creation seventy-five (75) years ago, the Bureau of
35	Legislative Research has faithfully served the General Assembly in supporting
36	the mission of the General Assembly,



1	
2	NOW THEREFORE,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
4	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
5	
6	THAT the Senate celebrate the Bureau of Legislative Research for
7	assisting the General Assembly for seventy-five (75) years.
8	
9	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon its adoption, a copy of this resolution be
10	presented to the Director of the Bureau of Legislative Research, Marty
11	Garrity, by the Secretary of the Senate.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35 36	
36	